506168308 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARMETHEON, INC.	10/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESPERO BIOPHARMA, INC.	
Street Address:	9881 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7666902
Patent Number:	7145020
Patent Number:	7932405
Patent Number:	7253208
Patent Number:	7285671
Patent Number:	7037933
Patent Number:	7105568
Patent Number:	7351842
Patent Number:	7498449
Patent Number:	6869972
Patent Number:	6362223
Patent Number:	6372783
Patent Number:	6818782
Patent Number:	6683195
Patent Number:	9549912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-640-7820

> **PATENT** REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0930

506168308

Email: bwdocket@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. SCOLNICK

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 400 BERWYN PARK, 899 CASSATT ROAD

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 148914.000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELISSA SEEBARAN

SIGNATURE: /Melissa Seebaran/

DATE SIGNED: 07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Armetheon_Certificate of Name Change_Filed DE_10#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0931

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ARMETHEON, INC.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "ARMETHEON, INC." TO "ESPERO BIOPHARMA, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2017, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5056235 8100 SR# 20176629836

RECORDED: 07/23/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Viente in Section Section in Section 1

Authentication: 203402241 Date: 10-16-17

PATENT REEL: 053293 FRAME: 0932